



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1191 of 1987

Ram Parvej And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anjani Kumar Tripathi, Dileep
Kumar(Senior Adv.), Dilip Kumar,
Rajrshi Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. List revised. None appeared on behalf of appellants to argue the appeal.
2. Issue non-bailable warrant to the appellant nos.1, 2 and 3, namely, Ram Pravesh, Ram Sagar and Sudama, respectively.
3. The Superintendent of Police, Ballia is directed to bring appellant nos.1, 2 and 3, namely, Ram Pravesh, Ram Sagar and Sudama, respectively before this Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List this appeal on 13.05.2026.
5. Learned A.G.A. is directed to inform this order to the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate and Superintendent of Police for necessary compliance along with all the details of appellants.

April 8, 2026
Atul

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)